



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	20,000.00000	20,000.00	26,079.21000	26,079.21	47,259.54000	47,259.54
0002	152004P 1.000 OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0003	152015P 1.000 POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	10.00000	10.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
0004	109006M 200,000.000 FORCE ACCOUNT	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
0005	MMG018M 5,000.000 FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006	MMR001M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT DAY	40.000	1.00000 40.00	40.00	1.00000 40.00	0.01000	0.40
0007	MMR004M MOBILIZATION U	50.000	5,000.00000 250,000.00	250,000.00	5,000.00000 250,000.00	5,000.00000	250,000.00
0008	MMR006M EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION U	5.000	10,000.00000 50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00000 50,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
0009	MMG010M TELEPHONE SERVICE DOLL	3,000.000	1.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00000 3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	1,000.000	0.01000 10.00	10.00	0.01000 10.00	0.01000	10.00
0011	MMR091M CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM U	3.000	0.01000 0.03	0.03	20,000.00000 60,000.00	0.01000	0.03



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	3.000	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03	0.01000	0.03
0013	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	120.000	0.01000	1.20	0.01000	1.20	0.01000	1.20
0014	159006M DRUM U	120.000	0.01000	1.20	0.01000	1.20	0.01000	1.20
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	700.000	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00
0016	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,600.000	0.01000	16.00	0.01000	16.00	0.01000	16.00
0017	MMR060M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' DAY	125.000	1.00000	125.00	0.01000	1.25	0.01000	1.25



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0018	MMR061M	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	200,000.00	300.00000	60,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY						
0019	MMG008M	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	DAY						
0020	159141M	2,000.000	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0021	160004M	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0022	160007M	260,000.000	1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0023 202009P	2,500.000	0.01000	25.00	0.01000	25.00	0.01000	25.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0024 203040M	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0025 302060P	250.000	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						
0026 302051P	700.000	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0027 MMG036M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION	T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028	401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	4,500.000	0.01000	45.00	0.01000	45.00	0.01000	45.00
0029	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	530,000.000	7.70000	4,081,000.00	1.00000	530,000.00	8.38000	4,441,400.00
0030	401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	50,000.000	0.01000	500.00	0.01000	500.00	0.50000	25,000.00
0031	MMR087M MICROMILLING SY	2,000.000	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	2.90000	5,800.00
0032	401015P CONCRETE MILLING SY	5,000.000	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0033 401021M	3,000.000	1.10000	3,300.00	0.01000	30.00	0.01000	30.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0034 401027M	400,000.000	0.01000	4,000.00	5.00000	2,000,000.00	0.01000	4,000.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0035 401030M	70,000.000	0.01000	700.00	0.01000	700.00	0.01000	700.00
TACK COAT GAL							
0036 401042M	7,000.000	20.00000	140,000.00	40.00000	280,000.00	30.00000	210,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T							
0037 401049M	7,500.000	30.00000	225,000.00	50.00000	375,000.00	40.00000	300,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0038	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	17,000.000	25.00000 425,000.00	35.00000 595,000.00	30.00000 510,000.00	T	
0041	401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	1,000.000	15.00000 15,000.00	100.00000 100,000.00	30.00000 30,000.00	T	
0042	404006M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	4,000.000	40.00000 160,000.00	90.00000 360,000.00	30.00000 120,000.00	T	
0043	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	500.000	0.01000 5.00	0.01000 5.00	0.01000 5.00	U	
0044	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	10,000.000	1.00000 10,000.00	5.00000 50,000.00	2.00000 20,000.00	LF	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0045	422004M FOG SEAL STRIP LF	10,000.00	1.10000	11,000.00	0.01000	100.00	15,000.00
0046	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY	750.000	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	7.50
0047	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING U	125.000	0.01000	1.25	1.00000	125.00	1.25
0048	602102M SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING U	40.000	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	0.40
0049	602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING U	40.000	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	0.40
0050	602108M SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING U	40.000	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	0.40



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051 602111M	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
SET INLET TYPE ES, CASTING	U						
0052 602114M	25.000	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25
SET MANHOLE CASTING	U						
0053 602150M	25.000	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0054 602153M	40.000	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0055 602159M	25.000	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0056	602183M RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0057	602120M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0058	602123M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0059	602129M RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
0060	602180M RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	25.000	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0061 602210M	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	200.00	270.00000	54,000.00
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0062 602213M	250.000	12.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	250.00	270.00000	67,500.00
CURB PIECE	U						
0063 602216M	100.000	5.00000	500.00	0.01000	1.00	50.00000	5,000.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						
0064 606012P	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	0.01000	10.00	30.00000	30,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0065 606018P	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	5.00	35.00000	17,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0066	606039P 500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY	2.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	5.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0067	606042P 500.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS SY	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0068	606084P 100.000 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY	20.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	1.00	10.00000	1,000.00
0069	607018P 2,000.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	8.00000	16,000.00	0.01000	20.00	24.00000	48,000.00
0070	607021P 1,500.000 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	8.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	15.00	24.00000	36,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0071 607024P	200.000	8.00000	1,600.00	0.01000	2.00	24.00000	4,800.00
9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0072 607030P	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	0.01000	5.00	24.00000	12,000.00
12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF						
0073 159300M	300,000.000	0.22000	66,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	0.24000	72,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	LF						
0074 159301M	75,000.000	0.01000	750.00	0.01000	750.00	0.01000	750.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"	LF						
0075 159302M	20,000.000	0.01000	200.00	0.01000	200.00	0.01000	200.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8"	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0076	159310M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 4" LF	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
0077	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
0078	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	5,000.000	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	0.40000	2,000.00
0079	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	2,500.000	0.01000	25.00	0.01000	25.00	0.50000	1,250.00
0080	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	300,000.000	0.33000	99,000.00	1.00000	300,000.00	0.37000	111,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0081 610006M	75,000.000	0.01000	750.00	0.01000	750.00	0.01000	750.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0082 610007M	40,000.000	0.01000	400.00	0.01000	400.00	0.32000	12,800.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0083 610008M	2,500.000	0.50000	1,250.00	0.01000	25.00	5.75000	14,375.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF						
0084 610013M	20,000.000	0.10000	2,000.00	0.01000	200.00	0.01000	200.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF						
0085 610014M	10,000.000	0.15000	1,500.00	0.01000	100.00	1.50000	15,000.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0086 610017M	4,000.000	2.00000	8,000.00	0.01000	40.00	6.80000	27,200.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0087	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	10,000.000	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00	0.45000 4,500.00
0088	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	1,000.000	0.10000	100.00	0.01000	10.00	1.80000 1,800.00
0089	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,500.000	1.50000	2,250.00	0.01000	15.00	28.65000 42,975.00
0090	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	1,500.000	1.50000	2,250.00	0.01000	15.00	0.01000 15.00
0091	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	0.01000	20.00	43.00000 86,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0092	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	5,000.000	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00	0.01000	50.00
0093	651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX U	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0094	653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX U	200.000	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0095	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	10,000.000	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00
0096	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	10,000.000	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00
0097	806003P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A A	10,000.000	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) SOUTH STATE, INC.		(2) A.E. STONE, INC.		(3) ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0098 809003M STRAW MULCHING	10,000.000 SY	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00	0.01000	100.00
0099 401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	2,000.000 T	20.00000	40,000.00	100.00000	200,000.00	30.00000	60,000.00
0100 401061M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE	17,000.000 T	84.50000	1,436,500.00	110.00000	1,870,000.00	60.00000	1,020,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,696,006.81		\$8,125,000.00		\$8,414,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			\$7,696,006.81		\$8,125,000.00		\$8,414,000.00
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			\$7,696,006.81		\$8,125,000.00		8,414,000.00

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	40,461.00000	40,461.00	53,555.00000	53,555.00	48,569.00000	48,569.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002 152004P	1.000	12,075.70000	12,075.70	4,000.00000	4,000.00	36,546.00000	36,546.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	12,587.50000	12,587.50	1,000.00000	1,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0004 109006M	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL						
0005 MMG018M	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006 MMR001M	40.000	1.00000	40.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DAY						
0007 MMR004M	50.000	5,000.00000	250,000.00	5,000.00000	250,000.00	5,000.00000	250,000.00
MOBILIZATION	U						
0008 MMR006M	5.000	10,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	U						
0009 MMG010M	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
TELEPHONE SERVICE	DOLL						
0010 158006M	1,000.000	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	5.00000	5,000.00
SILT FENCE	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0011	MMR091M CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
0012	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	3.000	1.00000	3.00	0.01000	0.03	850.00000	2,550.00
0013	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	120.000	1.00000	120.00	0.01000	1.20	1.00000	120.00
0014	159006M DRUM	120.000	1.00000	120.00	0.01000	1.20	1.00000	120.00
0015	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	700.000	1.00000	700.00	0.01000	7.00	1.00000	700.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0016 159012M	1,600.000	5.00000	8,000.00	42.00000	67,200.00	10.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0017 MMR060M	125.000	1.00000	125.00	20.00000	2,500.00	18.00000	2,250.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	DAY						
0018 MMR061M	200.000	1.00000	200.00	65.00000	13,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY						
0019 MMG008M	500.000	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	120.00000	60,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	DAY						
0020 159141M	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	20.00	1.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0021 160004M	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0022 160007M	260,000.000	1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00	1.00000	260,000.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0023 202009P	2,500.000	5.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	25.00	25.00000	62,500.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0024 203040M	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00	5.00000	5,000.00
GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0025 302060P	250.000	10.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	2.50	55.00000	13,750.00
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0026 302051P	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	165.00000	115,500.00	50.00000	35,000.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							
0027 MMG036M	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	95.00000	9,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION							
0028 401024M	4,500.000	1.50000	6,750.00	0.01000	45.00	2.00000	9,000.00
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE							
0029 401009P	530,000.000	3.00000	1,590,000.00	5.48000	2,904,400.00	3.75000	1,987,500.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 401012P	50,000.000	0.01000	500.00	3.50000	175,000.00	5.00000	250,000.00
	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"						
	SY						
0031 MMR087M	2,000.000	5.00000	10,000.00	3.00000	6,000.00	8.00000	16,000.00
	MICROMILLING						
	SY						
0032 401015P	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	3.50000	17,500.00	10.00000	50,000.00
	CONCRETE MILLING						
	SY						
0033 401021M	3,000.000	10.00000	30,000.00	35.00000	105,000.00	55.00000	165,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR						
	SY						
0034 401027M	400,000.000	0.01000	4,000.00	0.01000	4,000.00	0.37000	148,000.00
	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE						
	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 401030M	70,000.000	0.01000	700.00	0.01000	700.00	5.30000	371,000.00
	TACK COAT GAL						
0036 401042M	7,000.000	89.85000	628,950.00	88.00000	616,000.00	100.00000	700,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						
0037 401049M	7,500.000	96.25000	721,875.00	91.00000	682,500.00	99.00000	742,500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T						
0038 401054M	17,000.000	91.75000	1,559,750.00	86.00000	1,462,000.00	95.00000	1,615,000.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0041 401099M	1,000.000	73.10000	73,100.00	125.00000	125,000.00	95.00000	95,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE							
0042 404006M	4,000.000	125.60000	502,400.00	133.00000	532,000.00	140.00000	560,000.00
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE							
0043 401108M	500.000	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	130.00000	65,000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0044 610033M	10,000.000	1.42000	14,200.00	0.50000	5,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00
RUMBLE STRIP							
0045 422004M	10,000.000	1.15000	11,500.00	2.00000	20,000.00	2.00000	20,000.00
FOG SEAL STRIP							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0046 453006M	750.000	100.00000	75,000.00	95.00000	71,250.00	180.00000	135,000.00
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA						
	SY						
0047 602099M	125.000	300.00000	37,500.00	0.01000	1.25	600.00000	75,000.00
	RESET EXISTING CASTING						
	U						
0048 602102M	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	0.01000	0.40	800.00000	32,000.00
	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING						
	U						
0049 602105M	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	0.01000	0.40	1,200.00000	48,000.00
	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING						
	U						
0050 602108M	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	0.01000	0.40	1,300.00000	52,000.00
	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING						
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRCTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0051 602111M	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	0.01000	0.10	5,000.00000	50,000.00
SET INLET TYPE ES, CASTING	U						
0052 602114M	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	0.25	1,000.00000	25,000.00
SET MANHOLE CASTING	U						
0053 602150M	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	0.25	1,000.00000	25,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0054 602153M	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	0.01000	0.40	1,900.00000	76,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0055 602159M	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	0.25	2,000.00000	50,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0056 602183M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.10	1,500.00000	15,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING U						
0057 602120M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.10	800.00000	8,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING U						
0058 602123M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.10	1,200.00000	12,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING U						
0059 602129M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.10	1,200.00000	12,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060 602180M	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	0.25	1,000.00000	25,000.00
	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING						
	U						
0061 602210M	200.000	448.00000	89,600.00	0.01000	2.00	400.00000	80,000.00
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE						
	U						
0062 602213M	250.000	408.00000	102,000.00	0.01000	2.50	400.00000	100,000.00
	CURB PIECE						
	U						
0063 602216M	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	1.00	700.00000	70,000.00
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	U						
0064 606012P	1,000.000	115.00000	115,000.00	120.00000	120,000.00	140.00000	140,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK						
	SY						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0065 606018P	500.000	120.00000	60,000.00	120.00000	60,000.00	190.00000	95,000.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK SY							
0066 606039P	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	70.00000	35,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK SY							
0067 606042P	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	45.00000	22,500.00	50.00000	25,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS SY							
0068 606084P	100.000	250.00000	25,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SY							
0069 607018P	2,000.000	55.00000	110,000.00	87.00000	174,000.00	50.00000	100,000.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0070 607021P	1,500.000	55.00000	82,500.00	87.00000	130,500.00	55.00000	82,500.00
	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF						
0071 607024P	200.000	58.00000	11,600.00	85.00000	17,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00
	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF						
0072 607030P	500.000	58.00000	29,000.00	87.00000	43,500.00	60.00000	30,000.00
	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB LF						
0073 159300M	300,000.000	0.24000	72,000.00	0.11000	33,000.00	0.34000	102,000.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF						
0074 159301M	75,000.000	0.27000	20,250.00	0.15000	11,250.00	0.34000	25,500.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0075 159302M	20,000.000	0.20000	4,000.00	0.75000	15,000.00	0.33000	6,600.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0076 159310M	1,000.000	0.53000	530.00	0.11000	110.00	0.60000	600.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 4" LF						
0077 159312M	1,000.000	1.05000	1,050.00	0.75000	750.00	1.10000	1,100.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0078 159314M	5,000.000	2.83000	14,150.00	2.00000	10,000.00	2.20000	11,000.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0079 159320M	2,500.000	3.15000	7,875.00	2.00000	5,000.00	2.20000	5,500.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	SF						
0080 610003M	300,000.000	0.44000	132,000.00	0.32000	96,000.00	0.36000	108,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0081 610006M	75,000.000	0.42000	31,500.00	0.45000	33,750.00	0.41000	30,750.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0082 610007M	40,000.000	0.35000	14,000.00	0.60000	24,000.00	0.70000	28,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0083 610008M	2,500.000	6.30000	15,750.00	4.00000	10,000.00	6.33000	15,825.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0084 610013M	20,000.000	0.30000	6,000.00	0.32000	6,400.00	6.60000	132,000.00
	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" LF						
0085 610014M	10,000.000	1.36000	13,600.00	0.60000	6,000.00	1.65000	16,500.00
	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF						
0086 610017M	4,000.000	4.09000	16,360.00	5.60000	22,400.00	7.40000	29,600.00
	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF						
0087 610036M	10,000.000	0.30000	3,000.00	0.70000	7,000.00	0.50000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF						
0088 610039M	1,000.000	1.12000	1,120.00	3.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0089 610012M	1,500.000	29.35000	44,025.00	26.00000	39,000.00	31.00000	46,500.00
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U						
0090 610018M	1,500.000	29.35000	44,025.00	26.00000	39,000.00	31.00000	46,500.00
	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U						
0091 610021M	2,000.000	29.35000	58,700.00	26.00000	52,000.00	31.00000	62,000.00
	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U						
0092 610024M	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	14.00000	70,000.00
	REMOVAL OF RPM U						
0093 651255M	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	215.00000	43,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
	RESET WATER VALVE BOX U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0094 653084M	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	215.00000	43,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
	RESET GAS VALVE BOX U						
0095 804006P	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	5.50000	55,000.00	6.00000	60,000.00
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY						
0096 805003M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	3.00000	30,000.00	4.00000	40,000.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP LF						
0097 806003P	10,000.000	0.10000	1,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.50000	15,000.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A SY						
0098 809003M	10,000.000	0.10000	1,000.00	0.50000	5,000.00	0.50000	5,000.00
	STRAW MULCHING SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 19417

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 417

**Project(s):** N/A

**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0099 401072M	2,000.000	82.25000	164,500.00	96.00000	192,000.00	95.00000	190,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0100 401061M	17,000.000	96.00000	1,632,000.00	91.00000	1,547,000.00	95.00000	1,615,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,380,802.20		\$10,910,906.78		\$12,231,180.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$9,380,802.20</b>		<b>\$10,910,906.78</b>		<b>\$12,231,180.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$9,380,802.20</b>		<b>\$10,910,906.78</b>		<b>12,231,180.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 417      **Contract ID:** 19417      **Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** January 15, 2019 10:00 AM      **District(s):** S4  
**Contract Time:** 04/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** MTN Resurfacing Contract South 2019      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S6836 SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$7,696,006.81	100.00%
2	S8297 A.E. STONE, INC.	\$8,125,000.00	105.57%
3	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC.	\$8,414,000.00	109.33%
4	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$9,380,802.20	121.89%
5	P4195 RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$10,910,906.78	141.77%
6	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO CONTRACTING CO., INC. TA DEFINO CONTRCTING CO.	\$12,231,180.00	158.93%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,